ACQUISITION ADJ.· AMORT EXP (NON-DEDUCTIBLE) ($1,077,249) $0 ($1,077,249) $1,077,249

TRANSACTION(TRANSITION COSTS- AMORT EXP (DEDUCTIBLE) ($237,544) $91,633 ($145,911) S145,911

TRANSITION COSTS- AMORT EXP (NON-DEDUCTIBLE ($203,888) so l$203,888) $203,888
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 $0 ($1,581,181) so $1!5,74~ ~ $0 so ($1,465,439) $1,465,439

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $38,568,088 so $15,418,568 $5,122,460 $4,809,659 $4,098,99~ $0 $0 $0 $29,449,683 $9,118,405

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
NATURAL GAS

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
September 30, 2012

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

STD REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORTTERM DEBT

STD REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

PER BOOKS

$53,217,920

$26,920,785

$5,710,902

$0

$7,659,464

$14,272,929

$37,711

$107,819,711

PER BOOKS

$S3,S05,922

$26,684,748

$7,129,028

$0

$7,388,988

$15,429,803

$27,907

$110,166,396

ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED

NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

($1,263,416) $51,954,504 $4,143,951 ($2,538,253) $53,560,202

$26,920,785 $173,147 $27,093,932

$5,110,902 $36,731 $5,747,633

$0 $0 $0

$7,659,464 $7,659,464

$14,272,929 $14,272,929

$37,711 $37,711

($1,263,416) $106,556,294 $4,353,829 ($2,538,253) $108,371,871

ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUSTED
NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

($1,234,044) $S2,211,878 $3,496,222 ($2,469,681) $S3,298,419

$26,684,748 ($103,488) $26,S81,260

$7,129,028 ($27,648) $7,101,380

$0 $0 $0

$7,388,988 $7,388,988

$15,429,803 $15,429,803

$27,907 $27,907

($1,234,044) $108,932,352 $3,36S,087 ($2,469,681) $109,827,758

SCHEDULE4

LOW POINT -- - MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

49.42% 9.85% 4.87% 10.85% 5.36% 11.85% 5.86%

25.00% 6.75% 1.69% 6.75% 1.69% 6.75% 1.69%

5.30% 1.32% 0.07% 1.32% 0.07% 1.32% 0.07%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7.07% 5.56% 0.39% 5.56% 0.39% 5.56% 0.39%

13.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.04% 6.63% 0.00% 7.12% 0.00% 7.62% 0.00%